eiioiblirty datanminafions. and linkages to mainstream assistance programs for New Hampshire
homeless clients. An additional benefit is the Improved coordination of esaential services and
supports that address and help alleviate homelossness.

Approjdmately eleven thousand (11.000) individuals will be served annually.

As referenced in Exhibit C-1, Section 2, Renewal, of the original contract, the parties have the
option to extend the agreement for up, to five (5) years, contingent upon satisfactory delivery of
senrices. available funding, agreement of the parties and Governor and Council approval.

[...]

end the Honorable Council

EXPLANATION H

s;

i-.'-iv-'

Thls -agreement is aole'eource because HUO requires HMiS grant funds to be oliiiied
exdusivety through a single, established. Stale Spor^sor Agency capable pf maintaining consiVont.
statewide services 'for over thirteen thousand (13.000) individuals annually. The Knowledge,
training, and licensing required to perform this rots arc so specialised that only this vendor, the sole

•'nationwide HMIS tead agency thai otters viiai. in-stale support, is capable o' serving as md Sponsc
Agency.